

Certificate Courses Fees & Charges 2024 v1

The student tuition fee as published is subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. The amenities fee include items such as computers, technology aids, extra-curricular activities, course materials.

				Eligible for Government Funding						Not Eligible for Government Funding (Fee for Service)					
Program Name	Course Code	Course Name	Concession Tuition Fee	Amenities Fees	TOTAL Concession Fee to Participant	Non Concession Tuition Fee	Amenities Fees	TOTAL Non Concession Fee for Participant	Concession Tuition Fee	Amenities Fees	TOTAL Concession Fee to Participant	Non Concession Tuition Fee	Amenitie s Fees	TOTAL Non Concessi on Fee for Participa nt	
ACE Program	ACFE	Community Services	\$125	\$195	\$320	\$660	\$195	\$855	\$1,985	\$195	\$2,180	\$2,520	\$195	\$2,715	
Life Skills	22555VIC	Certificate I in Initial Adult Literacy and Numeracy	\$125	\$195	\$320	\$660	\$195	\$855	\$2,960	\$195	\$3,155	\$3,490	\$195	\$3,685	
	22554VIC	Course in Initial Adult Literacy and Numeracy	\$125	\$195	\$320	\$660	\$195	\$855	\$1,570	\$195	\$1,765	\$2,100	\$195	\$2,295	
	22567VIC	Certificate I in Transition Education	\$125	\$195	\$320	\$660	\$195	\$855	\$2,960	\$195	\$3,155	\$3,490	\$195	\$3,685	
	22476VIC	Certificate I in General Education for Adults (Intro)	\$125	\$195	\$320	\$660	\$195	\$855	\$1,570	\$195	\$1,765	\$2,315	\$195	\$2,510	
Night Group	ACFE	SMART Program	\$95	\$160	\$255	\$470	\$210	\$680	\$895	\$210	\$1,105	\$1,270	\$210	\$1,480	
Café Skills Set	22554VIC	Introduction to Hospitality	\$125	\$195	\$320	\$660	\$195	\$855	\$2,960	\$195	\$3,155	\$3,490	\$195	\$3,685	
Refresh Youth Program	22472VIC	Certificate I in General Education for Adults			\$720			\$720	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
ReNew	22471VIC	Course in Initial General Education for Adults			\$350			\$350	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/s	n/a	

All fees are calculated as an annual fee and if enrolment takes place after the year has commenced a pro rata rate will be calculated.

- Life skills additional day is charged according to Certificate being completed
- The student fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

NDIS course fees and education material costs

• For students eligible to receive Skills First Government subsidised training to complete Nationally Recognised Training qualifications or skill sets, the National Disability and Insurance Scheme (NDIS) will not fund any course fees or education materials associated with Skills First funded education and training.

Other fees

Bus - \$3.00 per trip (40 weeks per annum)

Re-issue of Certificates/Statements of Attainment: \$30 plus postage

Recognition of Prior Learning (RPL): Price on application

National Recognition and Credit Transfer: There are no fees associated with the credit transfer or the national recognition process. Please refer to Recognition of Prior Learning Policy under Student Information at www.theavenue.org.au

Avenue Neighbourhood House @ Eley Valid from 10 October 2024 Version 1

87 Eley Rd. Blackburn South 3130

Phone: 9808 2000 Email: info@theavenue.org.au

Registered Training Organisation 20213

ABN: 22 762 469 739